Performance Features
CPU AMD LX800 (500 MHz)
DRAM 256 MB
Hard Drive 512 MB CompactFlash
Display Size Resolution Model Number
No Display — XPR200XN-2P3
6” Display VGA (640 x 480) XPR206VT-2P3
8” Display VGA (640 x 480) XPR208VT-2P3

All published product specifications are subject to change without notice.
1	 2	 3	 4	 5
XPR2	 00XN	–	 2	 P	 1Order Example:
Select an option from each numbered field to create a complete model order code.
XPR2 Ordering Information
1 Series
XPR2 Industrial PC
2 Display
00XN No-display
06VT 6” VGA (640x480 pixels)
08VT 8” VGA (640x480 pixels)
10VT 10” VGA (640x480 pixels)
15XT 15” XGA (1024x768 pixels)
15AT 15” XGA Stainless Bezel
(1024x768 pixels)
3 Processor
2  AMD LX800 500MHz
4 CompactFlash Storage
P 512 MB
5 Agency Approval
1 No approvals
3 UL/CUL/CE
5 UL/CUL/CE Class 1 Div 2
3Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electromechanical Automation Division  •  800-245-6903  •  www.parkermotion.com
Cutout Dimensions
XPR200
XPR206
XPR208
6.05 (153,7)
2.52 (63,9)
0.62 (15,7)
0.65 (16,6)
1.01 (25,6)
2.27 (57,6)
5.55 (141,0)
Clearance for
#8 or M4
Mounting Screws
(4X)
DIN Rail
Mounting Option
0.25
(6,4)
5.33
(135,5)
4.88
(123,9)
0.25
(6,4) 1.45
(36,9)
0.30
(7,7)
0.60 (15,2)
2.99 (75,9)
2.68 (68,0)
0.86 (21,9)
0.99 (25,2)
0.65 (16,4)
0.61 (15,6)
0.81
(20,6)